
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3656
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal regarding appointment of a Special Accountant General in each State:

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said Special Accountant General would be appointed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): No Sir. However, C&AG has agreed to entrust audit of the Schemes and Programmes of the Ministry of Rural Development to six to eight specific AG offices located in a manner so that all States are covered in a regional pattern.

(c): Does not arise.
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